46 47
T
R
A
N
S
M
I

dust and high air velocity.
• IP rating: IP65; IP52 for space version
Ordering Information Standard  M1 with fi xed probes
Order code Description Electrical connection Applications
M12D2HT-1X Duct-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh 2 wire 4...20 mA, 10…35 VDC
M12D2HT-4X Duct-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh
M12W2HT-1X Wall-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh
M12W2HT-4X Wall-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh
M12S2HT-1X Space mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh
M12S2HT-4X Space mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh  HVAC Applications
M12S2HT-2X Space mount, 10...40 °C / 0...100 %rh  Cold Rooms
M13D2HT-1X Duct-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh 12...35 VDC/24 VAC / 4...20 mA Storage rooms
M13D2HT-4X Duct-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh 3/4 wires Semicond. Industry
M13W2HT-1X Wall-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh
M13W2HT-4X Wall-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh
M13S2HT-1X Space mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh  Any application, where
M13S2HT-4X Space mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh  probes must not be
M13D5HT-1X Duct-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh 12...35 VDC/24 VAC / 0...10 V removed or exchanged.
M13W5HT-4X Wall-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh 3/4 wires
M13S5HT-1X Space mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh
M13D5HT-4X Duct-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh
M13W5HT-4X Wall-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh
M13S5HT-4X Space mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh
The probe length of all  duct mount transmitters is 207 mm; 52 mm for wall mount types
For non-standard ordering information, please see table on page 51.

• IP rating: IP65
Ordering Information Standard  M2 with interchangeable probes
Order code Specifi cation Power supply Applications
M22D2HT-1X Duct-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh 2 wire 4...20 mA, 10…35 VDC
M22D2HT-4X Duct-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh  HVAC Applications
M22W2HT-1X Wall-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh  Cold Rooms
M22W2HT-4X Wall-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh  Storage rooms
M23D2HT-1X Duct-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh 12...35 VDC/24 VAC / 4...20 mA Semiconductor Industry
M23D2HT-4X Duct-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh 3/4 wires Light industry
M23W2HT-1X Wall-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh
M23W2HT-4X Wall-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh  Any application,
M23D5HT-1X Duct-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh 15...35 VDC/24 VAC / 0...10 V where probes must
M23D5HT-4X Duct-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh 3/4 wires be easy to exchange.
M23W5HT-1X Wall-mount, 0...50 °C / 0...100 %rh
M23W5HT-4X Wall-mount, -30...70 °C / 0...100 %rh
The probe length of all M2 standard duct-type transmitters is 250 mm; 100 mm for wall mount types.
Order Codes Non-Standard Types M2 –please see table on page 51

R
S
Ordering Information Standard Types M3 with Calculations &
interchangeable Probes
Order code Specifi cation Power supply Applications
M33D2TC-4XW09 Duct-mount
 -30...70°C, -25...25°C / Dew-Point
M33D2TC-4XW0B Duct-mount
 -30...70°C, -50...50°C / Dew-Point
M33D2TC-4XW24 Duct-mount
 -30...70°C, 0...100 kJ/kg / Enthalpy 12...35 VDC/24VAC / 4...20 mA Snow Guns
M33D2TC-4XW53 Duct-mount 3/4 wires Drying processes
 -30...70°C, 0...50 g/kg / Mixing Ratio (R)
M33D2TC-4XW54 Duct-mount
 -30...70°C, 0...100 g/kg / Mixing Ratio (R)
Wall mount-types are available on request;
see order code table on next page
The probe length of all M3 standard duct-type transmitters is 250 mm; 100 mm for wall mount types.

S
Roline-L Series Transmitters
Ordering Information Standard Versions Roline L
Roline-L Serie
The transmitters that are defi ned in the table below represent the most popular versions.
Customized versions may be ordered according to the table on the next page.
Orde code Description Supply / Output Applications
L12DHT2 Duct-mount, 0…50°C / 0…100 %rh 2-wire 4…20 mA ; 10…28 VDC HVAC applications,
   low installation costs
L12DHX2 Duct-mount, 0…100 %rh  Humidity measurem. only
L12DTX2 Duct-mount, 0…50°C   Temp. measurement only
L12WHT2 Wall mount, 0…50°C / 0…100 %rh  HVAC applications,
   low installation costs
L12WHX2 Wall mount, 0…100 %rh  Humidity measurem. only
L12WTX2 Wall mount, 0…50°C   Temp. measurement only
L13DHT2 Duct-mount, 0…50°C / 0…100 %rh 3/4-wire 4…20 mA; HVAC applications,
  10 (15)…35 VDC; 12…24 VAC low installation costs
L13DHX2 Duct-mount, 0…100 %rh  Humidity measurem. only
L13DTX2 Duct-mount, 0…50°C   Temp. measurement only
L13WHT2 Wall mount, 0…50°C / 0…100 %rh  HVAC applications,
   low installation costs
L13WHX2 Wall mount, 0…100 %rh  Humidity measurem. only
L13WTX2 Wall mount, 0…50°C   Temp. measurement only
L13DHT5 Duct-mount, 0…50°C / 0…100 %rh 3/4-wire 0…10 V; HVAC applications,
  10 (15)…35 VDC; 12…24 VAC low installation costs
L13DHX5 Duct-mount, 0…100 %rh  Humidity measurem. only
L13DTX5 Duct-mount, 0…50°C   Temp. measurement only
L13WHT5 Wall mount, 0…50°C / 0…100 %rh  HVAC applications,
   low installation costs
L13WHX5 Wall mount,, 0…100 %rh  Humidity measurem. only
L13WTX5 Wall mount,, 0…50°C   Temp. measurement only